CH \$190.0

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Delaware Capital Formation, Inc.		09/01/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eaton LP
Street Address:	Bath Street
Internal Address:	Tay House
City:	Glasgow
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	G2 4NA
Entity Type:	Scottish limited partnership:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2394603	MAX-LOAD
Registration Number:	2312347	CERTA-SEAL
Registration Number:	2211434	ACCUFLUX
Registration Number:	1456269	RONNINGEN-PETTER
Registration Number:	1053896	REACTOGARD
Registration Number:	1052679	TRI-CLUSTER
Serial Number:	76656934	ASK FILTER MAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)479-7015

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-523-4131

Email: danielskalka@eaton.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel S. Kalka

Address Line 1: 1111 Superior Avenue

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114 DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE Daniel S. Kalka Name: Address Line 1: 1111 Superior Avenue Address Line 2: Eaton Center Cleveland, OHIO 44114 Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel S. Kalka Signature: /Daniel S. Kalka/ Date: 11/07/2006

Total Attachments: 3

source=RonningenPetter#page1.tif source=RonningenPetter#page2.tif source=RonningenPetter#page3.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Delaware Capital Formation, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), having offices at 1403 Foulk Road, Suite 102, Wilmington, Delaware 19803, is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Annex A hereto (the "Trademarks"), and the goodwill associated therewith; and

Whereas, Eaton LP, a Scottish limited partnership with offices at Tay House, Bath Street, Glasgow G2 4NA United Kingdom ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the goodwill associated therewith;

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee and its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith, together with all rights, powers and privileges of any kind or nature belonging thereto or incident or appurtenant thereto, including without limitation all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, the right to claim priority therefor and any and all other rights, privileges and powers with respect to the Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Trademark Assignment had not been made.

And Assignor covenants that it has the full the right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that it has not executed, and shall not execute, any agreements in contravention thereof.

Assignor agrees that it will execute and deliver, or cause to be executed and delivered, after the date hereof, all such other instruments and will take all reasonable actions as may be necessary to transfer and convey the Trademarks to Assignee of record in the applicable filing or recording offices, on the terms herein contained.

[Signature on next page.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be signed by its officer thereunto duly authorized.

Dated as of the 1st day of September, 2006.

Delaware Capital Formation, Inc.

Amy E. Ward President

TRADEMARK SCHEDULE

20-Mar-06 ASK FILTER MAN	76-656934	ke dike	United States
23-Apr-73 TRI-CLUSTER	09-Nov-76 72-455254	1052679	United States
08-Sep-75 REACTOGARD	07-Dec-76 73-062454	1053696	United States
31-Oct-86 ROMNINGEN-PETTER	08-Sep-87 73-628021	1456269	United States
23-Apr-96 ACCUFLUX	15-Dec-98 75-092914	2211434	United States
	09-Mar-99 75-117095	2231062	United States
04-Nov-97 CERTA SEAL	25-Jan-00 75-384379	2312347	United States
23-Mar-98 MAX-LOAD	17-Oct-00 75-455171	2394603	United States

All common law and unregistered trademark rights in *ASK FILTER MAN"

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/07/2006 REEL: 003423 FRAME: 0522